Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	rs only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Intellectual Ventures Assets 112 LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Slingshot Technologies LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 27, 2018	Street Address: 301 South Fremont Avenue
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baltimore
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 21230
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
60/204245; 60/143982; 60/174681; PCT/US2000/018201; 80/842318; 60/186303; 60/191550; 03627792; PCT/US/2001/006498; EP04022981.7; HK05103280.3; PCT/US2006/005773; CA2567308; EP057129926; 12/783094; 14/877419; 15/067844; 15/167882; 15/237534; 15/360977; 50/204179; PCT/US2001/045373; EP01969825.3; EP08000473.2	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 27
Name: Keith Machen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Street Address: 301 South Fremont Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Dallimara	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Baltimore State: Maryland Zip: 21230	o. (dymon, mornidae)
State: Maryland Zip: 21230 Phone Number: 239-776-1596	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: kmachen@nexify.com	Authorized UserName
9. Signature: Keith Machen	September 11, 2019
Signature	Date
Keith Machen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0887

Exhibit B-2

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual entures Assets 112 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Slingshot Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 301 South Fremont Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21230 ("Assignee"), its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Patent or application no.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
80/204245	US	5/15/2000	Methods and Systems for User Activated Automated Searching
			Bruce R. Beird; John M. Zollinger
60/143982	ບຣ	7/15/1999	PHONE MAIL
OM (TOBOL	00	111241022	Richard B. Himmelstein
	 		PHONE MAIL
60/174561	US	1/5/2000	Richard B. Himmelstein
.	ASS. Michael Colony Inchibation Inchibatio	W11.000.4.4.4.	
EP1238348 (EP00950348,3)	£Ρ	1/28/2004	COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING INTERNET RESOURCES
		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Richard B. Himmelstein
* PCT/US2000/019201	wo	7/14/2000	COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING INTERNET RESOURCES
k.		, ,	Richard B. Himmelstein
50/942318	us	6/6/2007	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING INTERNET RESOURCES
			Richard B. Himmelstein
60/186303	υs	3/1/2000	Method, system and computer readable medium for web site account and e-commerce management from a central location
			Daniel Y, Fung; Brandon C. Hood
60/191550	us	3/23/2000	Method, system and computer readable medium for web site account and e-commerce management from a central location
			Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
• ? 4. 09/627792	US	7/27/2000	Method, system and computer readable medium for web alto account and e-commerce management from a central location
			Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
PĆT/US2001/008498	wo	3/1/2001	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION
			Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
EP1259947 (EP01913179.6)	EP	10/20/2004 (3/1/2001)	METHOD FOR MANAGING A USER ONLINE FINANCIAL TRANSACTION
(EL01919116/0)		(mental)	Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood

PATENT

09/12/2019 14:35

•			
EP04022981.7	EP	3/1/2001	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
HK05103280.8	нк	3/1/2001	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Deniel Y, Fung; Brandon C, Hood
PCT/US2005/003773	wo	2/7/2005	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Stephen C. Evens
CA2557308	CA	2/7/2005	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Stephen C. Evens
EP05712992.6	EP	2/7/2005	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Stephen C. Evans
12/763094	US	4/19/2010	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
14/977419	US	12/21/2015	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Danlet Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
15/067944	us	3/11/2016	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
15/167882	US	5/27/2016	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
15/237534	us	8/15/2016	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Daniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
15/360977	us	11/23/2016	METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR WEB SITE ACCOUNT AND E-COMMERCE MANAGEMENT FROM A CENTRAL LOCATION Deniel Y. Fung; Brandon C. Hood
60/204179	US	5/15/2000	System and method for consumer-selected advertising and branding in interactive media Laura L Kusumoto; Eart D. Sacerdoti; Lelia J. Sigler; Sonya L. Sigler

PATENT

REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0889

Ĩ.,			
PCT/US2001/011772	wo	5/15/2001	System and method for consumer-selected advertising and branding in interactive media Earl David Sacordoti; Laura Lee Kusumoto; Leila Janine Sigler; Sonya Lee Sigler
PCT/US2001/045373	wo	10/31/2001	Approach for processing electronic orders Pradeep Javangula; Norbert Hendrikse; Sallendra Padala
EP01989825.3	ΕP	10/31/2001	Approach for processing electronic orders Pradeep Javangula; Norbert Hendrikse; Sallendra Padala
EP08000473,2	ЕР	10/31/2001	Approach for processing electronic orders Pradeep Javangula; Norbert Hendrikse; Sailendra Padala

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with its rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

on	12/2/ ²	018, to be effective on <u>Dece</u>	mber 27 2018.	
ASSIC	GNOR:			
INTEL	LECTOAL VENTURES	Assets 112 LLC		
Marne: Pitte:	TAN TO MANUEL	ner o preson		,
	STATE OF))ss.		
, .	COUNTY OF)33.		
	On:	, before me,	, Notary	Public in
• • •	proved to me on the within instrument a capacity, and that the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to and acknowledged to me that h	personally known to be the person whose name is subscribely she executed the same in his/her a ument the person, or the entity upon	ped to the outhorized
	WITNESS my hand a	ind official seal.	,	
	Signature		(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0890 Notary Public,

*** ***	My Commission expir	es:	
ASSIC	GNEE		
	SHOT TECHNOLOGIES	rrc	·
By Name	Moule Fuglis	asher	
S & Single	STATE OF)	
	COUNTY OF) .	
:	On :	, before me,	Notary Public in and
	to me on the basis of a instrument and acknowledge.	satisfactory evidence) to be the wiedged to me that he/she e gnature on the instrument th	personally known to me (or proved e person whose name is subscribed to the within xecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity e person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
	WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	
4	Signature		(Seal)
•	Notary Public,	A	
*	My Commission expi	res:	

PATENT REEL: 050382 FRAME: 0891